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Transponder Class No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment Scoring

4509705 OKJ 12 Moerat Mohammed Moerat Mohammed 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

9728 OKJ 17 Pascal Gianna Pascal Gianna 34735 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

9723310 OKJ 23 Mabunda Mahlori Mabunda Mahlori 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

7251981 OKJ 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso Mabunda Ntiyiso 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

4170758 OKJ 33 Maphumulo Anesu Maphumulo Anesu 5246 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

15866240 OKJ 37 Boshoff Wian Boshoff Wian 3455 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

9729 OKJ 43 Tait Christopher Tait Christopher 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

9730 OKJ 58 Swartz Kent Swartz Kent 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

9731 OKJ 68 Ensor-Smith KC Ensor-Smith KC 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

9732 OKJ 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza Ndzalo 33487 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

4152427 OKJ 98 Naidoo Dhivyen Naidoo Dhivyen 3309 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
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Start Time : 09/09 - 16:47:13 85.70 kph42.006No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 30°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 14 42.006

2 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 13 42.167 0.161 0.161

3 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 13 42.197 0.191 0.030

4 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 14 42.212 0.206 0.015

5 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 13 42.304 0.298 0.092

6 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 14 42.919 0.913 0.615

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 4 43.035 1.029 0.116

8 58 Swartz Kent OKJ Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 4 43.047 1.041 0.012

9 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 13 43.058 1.052 0.011

Not Classified

17 Pascal Gianna OKJ Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto DSQ

No.17 Pascal Gianna : Underweight - excluded
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Laps Lap Time

No.12   Moerat Mohammed

1 46.248

2 43.457

3 42.966

4 42.781

5 42.444

6 10:25.044

7 44.081

8 43.176

9 42.562

10 42.389

11 42.304

12 42.393

13 45.940

No.17   Pascal Gianna

1 49.063

2 46.598

3 44.461

4 44.507

5 9:56.314

6 45.054

7 44.054

8 44.310

9 43.521

10 43.803

11 43.603

12 43.509

13 43.702

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 45.823

2 44.094

3 43.318

4 42.640

5 42.424

6 10:25.051

7 43.809

8 42.669

9 42.331

10 42.459

11 42.323

12 42.197

Laps Lap Time

13 42.209

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 44.794

2 43.186

3 44.229

4 42.668

5 42.438

6 10:25.719

7 43.986

8 42.568

9 42.581

10 42.418

11 42.167

12 42.189

13 42.533

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.438

2 43.074

3 42.914

4 42.681

5 42.342

6 9:10.364

7 43.394

8 42.933

9 42.543

10 42.372

11 42.265

12 42.153

13 42.151

14 42.006

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 45.287

2 43.647

3 43.035

4 43.104

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 46.760

2 43.647

3 43.606

4 43.047

Laps Lap Time

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 44.343

2 43.311

3 42.933

4 42.597

5 43.088

6 10:07.904

7 42.921

8 42.602

9 42.805

10 42.535

11 42.313

12 42.216

13 42.414

14 42.212

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 45.539

2 45.604

3 43.857

4 43.364

5 43.273

6 9:55.085

7 45.449

8 43.676

9 43.642

10 43.271

11 43.271

12 43.171

13 43.923

14 42.919

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 44.578

2 44.629

3 43.345

4 43.513

5 10:02.814

6 43.848

7 43.282

8 43.274

9 43.058

10 43.100
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Laps Lap Time

11 43.126

12 44.104

13 43.140
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Leaders : No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso (1-5)  /  No.68 Ensor-Smith KC (6-14)  /  No.23 Mabunda Mahlori (15-15)

Start Time : 10/09 - 11:02:38 85.00 kph42.352No.29 Mabunda NtiyisoBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 25°C        Track : Dry 85.70 kph42.006No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 42.358 35

2 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 0.528 0.528 42.393 32

3 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 1.229 0.701 42.376 30

4 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 1.628 0.399 42.352 29

5 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 15 3.018 1.390 42.486 28

6 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 15 6.439 3.421 42.779 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 6.949 0.510 42.684 26

8 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 12.082 5.133 42.713 +5.000 25

9 17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 15 20.340 8.258 43.511 24

10 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 15 35.697 15.357 44.399 23

No.58 Swartz Kent : Nose cone infringement

Not Classified

37 Boshoff Wian OKJ DNS
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Grid 37 29 23 68 12 82 43 58 98 17

Start 29 68 23 82 12 58 43 17 98 33

Lap 1
Interval

29 68
0.1

23
0.2

12
0.1

82
0.6

58
0.1

43
0.3

98
0.2

17
0.5

33
0.8

Lap 2 29 68
0.2

12
0.2

23
0.0

82
0.2

58
0.2

43
0.4

98
0.2

17
1.2

33
1.8

Lap 3 29 68
0.2

12
0.3

23
0.1

82
0.2

58
0.1

43
0.2

98
0.5

17
2.2

33
2.6

Lap 4 29 68
0.1

12
0.3

23
0.2

82
0.5

58
0.1

43
0.4

98
0.3

17
5.0

33
2.1

Lap 5 29 68
0.0

12
0.2

23
0.1

82
0.8

58
0.1

43
0.7

98
0.2

17
6.0

33
2.9

Lap 6 68 12
0.3

29
0.3

23
0.1

82
0.5

58
0.3

43
0.6

98
0.2

17
6.8

33
3.8

Lap 7 68 12
0.5

29
0.1

23
0.1

82
1.0

58
0.2

98
1.1

43
0.2

17
7.4

33
4.9

Lap 8 68 29
0.5

12
0.1

23
0.1

82
0.8

58
0.3

98
1.0

43
0.3

17
8.3

33
5.8

Lap 9 68 29
0.6

12
0.1

23
0.1

82
0.9

58
0.8

98
0.8

43
0.3

17
9.3

33
7.1

Lap 10 68 29
0.3

23
0.3

12
0.5

82
0.9

58
0.9

98
0.7

43
0.3

17
9.9

33
8.5

Lap 11 68 29
0.3

23
0.1

12
0.5

82
1.1

58
1.1

98
0.7

43
0.3

17
10.9

33
9.0

Lap 12 68 23
0.3

29
0.2

12
0.4

82
1.6

58
1.1

98
0.5

43
0.4

17
11.8

33
10.0

Lap 13 68 23
0.2

29
0.3

12
0.4

82
1.8

58
1.5

98
0.4

43
0.3

17
12.9

33
11.4

Lap 14 68 23
0.3

29
0.4

12
0.3

82
1.9

98
2.9

43
0.2

58
0.1

17
12.9

33
13.1

Lap 15 23 68
0.5

12
0.7

29
0.3

82
1.3

98
3.4

43
0.5

58
0.1

17
13.2

33
15.3
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Laps Lap Time

No.12   Moerat Mohammed

1 44.347

2 43.274

3 42.815

4 42.616

5 42.479

6 42.660

7 42.582

8 43.192

9 42.543

10 43.078

11 42.513

12 42.481

13 42.474

14 42.376

15 42.860

No.17   Pascal Gianna

1 45.737

2 43.975

3 44.038

4 45.613

5 44.018

6 43.598

7 43.885

8 43.732

9 43.938

10 43.616

11 43.893

12 43.845

13 43.873

14 43.511

15 43.707

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 44.334

2 43.455

3 43.000

4 42.641

5 42.460

6 42.956

7 42.393

8 43.035

Laps Lap Time

9 42.530

10 42.359

11 42.505

12 42.358

13 42.370

14 42.445

15 42.383

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 44.140

2 43.288

3 42.828

4 42.648

5 42.668

6 43.323

7 42.429

8 42.868

9 42.481

10 42.352

11 42.708

12 42.749

13 42.464

14 42.491

15 43.611

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 46.295

2 44.907

3 44.893

4 45.052

5 44.806

6 44.493

7 44.978

8 44.705

9 45.227

10 44.968

11 44.399

12 44.856

13 45.296

14 45.164

15 45.957

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 45.198

Laps Lap Time

2 43.218

3 42.684

4 43.109

5 43.002

6 42.845

7 43.556

8 42.875

9 42.886

10 43.010

11 42.970

12 42.912

13 42.796

14 43.320

15 43.417

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 44.992

2 43.073

3 42.913

4 42.919

5 42.713

6 42.880

7 42.835

8 42.922

9 43.062

10 43.083

11 42.992

12 42.954

13 43.034

14 44.265

15 43.426

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 44.095

2 43.456

3 42.741

4 42.637

5 42.540

6 42.589

7 42.400

8 42.979

9 42.393

10 42.698



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 2 / 2

Laps Lap Time

11 42.717

12 42.501

13 42.395

14 42.405

15 43.233

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 45.058

2 42.906

3 43.051

4 42.935

5 42.691

6 42.722

7 42.900

8 42.829

9 42.602

10 42.936

11 42.776

12 42.948

13 42.626

14 42.486

15 42.722

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 45.141

2 43.243

3 43.035

4 42.871

5 42.959

6 42.847

7 43.017

8 42.814

9 42.870

10 42.994

11 42.963

12 42.779

13 42.945

14 43.389

15 43.164



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ
Document 6

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 10/09 - 11:03     15 Laps = 15.000 km

17
Pascal Gianna
Pascal

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
5 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

58
Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
4 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

82
Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
3 12

Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

68
Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
2 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso (1-14)  /  No.68 Ensor-Smith KC (15-15)

Start Time : 10/09 - 12:27:35 85.52 kph42.097No.68 Ensor-Smith KCBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 28°C        Track : Dry 85.70 kph42.006No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 42.097 35

2 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 0.175 0.175 42.345 32

3 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 0.507 0.332 42.330 30

4 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 0.689 0.182 42.375 29

5 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 2.644 1.955 42.379 28

6 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 3.310 0.666 42.406 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 5.919 2.609 42.474 26

8 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 15 6.503 0.584 42.709 25

9 17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 15 17.292 10.789 43.354 24

10 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 15 35.355 18.063 44.397 23

Non finisher

82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 2 13 Laps 13 Laps 43.044 +5.000 18

No.82 Khoza Ndzalo : Nose cone infringement
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 29 23 12 68 82 43 58 98 17 33 37

Start 29 23 12 82 68 43 58 98 17 37 33

Lap 1
Interval

29 23
0.5

12
0.0

68
0.4

82
0.0

43
0.0

58
0.1

37
0.1

98
0.4

17
1.0

33
0.2

Lap 2 29 23
0.3

12
0.3

68
0.3

82
0.2

37
0.2

43
0.4

58
0.1

98
0.3

17
1.4

33
0.8

Lap 3 29 23
0.3

12
0.7

68
0.1

37
0.9

43
0.2

58
0.0

98
0.5

17
2.1

33
1.4

Lap 4 29 23
0.1

12
0.5

68
0.3

37
1.2

43
0.5

58
0.0

98
0.3

17
2.7

33
2.4

Lap 5 29 23
0.2

68
0.8

12
0.5

37
0.7

43
0.8

58
0.1

98
0.3

17
3.6

33
3.2

Lap 6 29 23
0.2

68
0.8

12
0.6

37
0.5

43
1.1

58
0.0

98
0.6

17
4.5

33
4.0

Lap 7 29 23
0.1

68
0.6

12
0.7

37
0.6

58
1.4

43
0.4

98
0.3

17
5.2

33
5.0

Lap 8 29 23
0.1

68
0.5

12
0.7

37
0.7

58
1.8

43
0.4

98
0.2

17
6.0

33
6.0

Lap 9 29 23
0.1

68
0.3

12
0.8

37
0.7

58
1.8

43
0.4

98
0.6

17
6.7

33
7.2

Lap 10 29 23
0.0

68
0.3

12
0.8

37
0.8

58
1.8

43
0.8

98
0.6

17
7.5

33
8.4

Lap 11 29 23
0.1

68
0.1

12
1.0

37
1.2

58
1.4

43
1.4

98
0.5

17
7.9

33
9.5

Lap 12 29 23
0.0

68
0.1

12
0.9

37
1.4

58
1.4

43
1.6

98
0.5

17
8.7

33
11.0

Lap 13 29 68
0.3

23
0.4

12
0.1

37
1.9

58
0.9

43
1.9

98
0.5

17
9.3

33
13.7

Lap 14 29 68
0.1

12
1.1

23
0.2

37
1.8

58
0.5

43
2.3

98
0.4

17
10.2

33
15.8

Lap 15 68 29
0.1

12
0.3

23
0.1

37
1.9

58
0.6

43
2.6

98
0.5

17
10.7

33
18.0
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Laps Lap Time

No.12   Moerat Mohammed

1 44.566

2 43.034

3 42.967

4 42.386

5 43.328

6 42.628

7 42.330

8 42.383

9 42.386

10 42.356

11 42.415

12 42.442

13 42.409

14 42.594

15 42.538

No.17   Pascal Gianna

1 45.887

2 43.895

3 43.849

4 43.717

5 43.739

6 43.797

7 43.519

8 43.538

9 43.493

10 43.636

11 43.354

12 43.602

13 43.357

14 43.621

15 43.545

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 44.583

2 42.763

3 42.567

4 42.540

5 42.560

6 42.542

7 42.399

8 42.483

Laps Lap Time

9 42.465

10 42.375

11 42.424

12 42.533

13 43.325

14 43.002

15 42.479

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 44.071

2 42.964

3 42.619

4 42.701

5 42.505

6 42.563

7 42.420

8 42.521

9 42.450

10 42.442

11 42.363

12 42.598

13 42.532

14 42.345

15 43.505

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 45.914

2 44.513

3 44.397

4 44.765

5 44.495

6 44.647

7 44.490

8 44.492

9 44.744

10 44.838

11 44.406

12 45.178

13 46.034

14 45.676

15 45.786

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.429

Laps Lap Time

2 42.954

3 43.275

4 42.937

5 42.471

6 42.379

7 42.417

8 42.469

9 42.459

10 42.397

11 42.883

12 42.573

13 42.947

14 42.734

15 42.577

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 44.759

2 43.642

3 43.043

4 43.289

5 42.742

6 42.678

7 43.221

8 42.802

9 42.474

10 42.763

11 43.075

12 42.757

13 42.802

14 42.770

15 42.916

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 44.694

2 43.657

3 42.993

4 43.309

5 42.826

6 42.581

7 42.685

8 42.842

9 42.406

10 42.446
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Laps Lap Time

11 42.459

12 42.545

13 42.459

14 42.406

15 42.645

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 44.692

2 42.896

3 42.801

4 42.626

5 42.390

6 42.529

7 42.230

8 42.370

9 42.247

10 42.378

11 42.238

12 42.566

13 42.673

14 42.097

15 43.191

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 44.817

2 43.044

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 45.006

2 43.477

3 43.180

4 43.112

5 42.835

6 42.868

7 42.802

8 42.777

9 42.793

10 42.814

11 42.997

12 42.751

13 42.744

14 42.709

15 43.046
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OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 10/09 - 12:34     15 Laps = 15.000 km

6 37
Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 17

Pascal Gianna
Pascal

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
4 58

Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

43
Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
3 82

Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

68
Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
2 12

Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.12 Moerat Mohammed (1-2)  /  No.23 Mabunda Mahlori (3-14)  /  No.37 Boshoff Wian (15-15)

Start Time : 10/09 - 14:23:22 85.49 kph42.108No.29 Mabunda NtiyisoBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 30°C        Track : Dry 85.70 kph42.006No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 42.292 35

2 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 1.365 1.365 42.210 32

3 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 1.614 0.249 42.108 30

4 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 2.466 0.852 42.149 29

5 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 2.566 0.100 42.315 28

6 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 6.048 3.482 42.191 +5.000 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 8.981 2.933 42.816 26

8 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 15 10.191 1.210 42.433 +5.000 25

9 17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 15 13.590 3.399 42.564 +5.000 24

10 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 14 1 Lap 1 Lap 44.672 23

11 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 13 2 Laps 1 Lap 43.068 22

No.23 Mabunda Mahlori : Nose cone infringement
No.82 Khoza Ndzalo : Nose cone infringement
No.17 Pascal Gianna : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 68 12 29 23 37 58 43 98 82 17 33

Start 68 12 29 23 37 58 43 98 82 17 33

Lap 1
Interval

12 68
0.0

23
0.2

29
0.1

37
0.2

43
0.3

58
0.0

98
0.1

17
0.5

82
0.3

33
0.9

Lap 2 12 68
0.1

23
0.1

37
0.3

29
0.4

43
0.3

58
0.1

98
0.2

17
0.3

82
0.2

33
3.6

Lap 3 23 68
0.4

12
0.0

37
0.1

29
0.2

43
0.5

58
0.1

98
0.5

17
0.2

82
0.1

33
5.9

Lap 4 23 68
0.3

12
0.6

37
0.1

29
0.2

43
0.4

58
0.0

98
0.7

82
0.8

17
0.3

33
7.1

Lap 5 23 68
0.3

12
0.7

37
0.2

29
0.2

58
0.5

43
0.5

98
0.6

82
0.5

17
0.8

33
8.5

Lap 6 23 68
0.2

12
0.7

37
0.3

29
0.3

58
0.3

43
0.8

82
1.2

98
0.2

17
0.7

33
11.3

Lap 7 23 68
0.3

12
0.6

37
0.2

29
0.6

58
0.2

43
1.3

82
0.5

98
1.0

17
0.3

33
14.2

Lap 8 23 68
0.2

12
0.7

37
0.3

29
0.6

58
0.3

43
1.9

82
0.2

98
1.7

17
0.2

33
16.0

Lap 9 23 68
0.1

37
1.2

12
0.7

29
0.2

58
0.0

82
2.5

43
0.3

17
1.9

98
0.1

33
18.4

Lap 10 23 68
0.1

37
1.4

12
0.6

29
0.4

58
0.2

82
2.5

43
1.1

17
1.5

98
0.6

33
20.1

Lap 11 23 68
0.1

37
1.2

12
0.8

29
0.2

58
0.3

82
2.7

43
1.6

17
1.1

98
1.0

33
22.7

Lap 12 23 68
0.2

37
1.2

12
0.9

29
0.2

58
0.4

82
2.8

43
2.0

17
0.8

98
1.9

33
25.7

Lap 13 23 68
0.3

37
1.2

12
0.8

29
0.3

58
0.5

82
3.2

43
2.3

17
0.4

98
10.4

33
19.9

Lap 14 23 68
0.1

37
1.3

12
0.8

29
0.0

58
0.8

82
3.5

43
2.6

17
0.1

33
33.9

Lap 15 37 23
1.0

12
0.3

29
0.2

68
0.8

58
0.1

82
2.6

17
3.3

43
0.3
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 2

Laps Lap Time

No.12   Moerat Mohammed

1 44.791

2 43.201

3 43.588

4 43.165

5 42.619

6 42.346

7 42.450

8 42.262

9 43.545

10 42.373

11 42.522

12 42.422

13 42.210

14 42.317

15 43.271

No.17   Pascal Gianna

1 45.778

2 43.523

3 43.325

4 44.252

5 43.261

6 43.016

7 42.803

8 43.104

9 43.302

10 43.104

11 42.826

12 42.564

13 42.687

14 42.778

15 43.189

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 45.061

2 43.174

3 42.751

4 42.604

5 42.570

6 42.463

7 42.365

8 42.349

Laps Lap Time

9 42.425

10 42.319

11 42.486

12 42.191

13 42.213

14 42.365

15 45.348

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 45.201

2 43.820

3 42.870

4 43.166

5 42.722

6 42.627

7 42.645

8 42.263

9 42.881

10 42.565

11 42.330

12 42.376

13 42.282

14 42.108

15 43.427

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 46.562

2 46.122

3 45.477

4 45.312

5 44.672

6 45.829

7 45.693

8 44.946

9 45.822

10 45.238

11 45.882

12 46.446

13 45.381

14 46.351

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 45.183

2 43.165

Laps Lap Time

3 43.096

4 43.176

5 42.703

6 42.479

7 42.328

8 42.331

9 42.525

10 42.434

11 42.338

12 42.307

13 42.292

14 42.303

15 42.784

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 45.397

2 43.569

3 43.144

4 43.069

5 43.303

6 42.816

7 43.046

8 42.871

9 43.606

10 43.447

11 43.231

12 42.922

13 43.090

14 43.056

15 43.723

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 45.521

2 43.638

3 43.122

4 43.052

5 42.647

6 42.517

7 42.541

8 42.315

9 42.614

10 42.721

11 42.451
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
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Laps Lap Time

12 42.471

13 42.384

14 42.399

15 43.542

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 44.894

2 43.280

3 43.372

4 42.537

5 42.528

6 42.398

7 42.487

8 42.248

9 42.284

10 42.282

11 42.523

12 42.253

13 42.344

14 42.149

15 46.639

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 46.215

2 43.449

3 43.172

4 43.796

5 42.700

6 42.879

7 42.433

8 42.490

9 43.033

10 42.689

11 42.682

12 42.581

13 42.747

14 42.713

15 42.626

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 45.458

2 43.767

3 43.424

4 43.275

Laps Lap Time

5 43.068

6 43.632

7 43.212

8 43.230

9 43.662

10 43.599

11 43.303

12 43.409

13 51.217
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 10/09 - 14:27     15 Laps = 15.000 km

6 33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

17
Pascal Gianna
Pascal

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
5 82

Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
4 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

58
Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
3 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
2 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

12
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 68

Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ

Race 4 (R4)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso (1-3)  /  No.37 Boshoff Wian (4-15)

Start Time : 10/09 - 15:56:19 85.96 kph41.880No.12 Moerat MohammedBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 30°C        Track : Dry 85.70 kph42.006No.37 Boshoff WianPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 42.113 35

2 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 0.451 0.451 41.880 32

3 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 1.274 0.823 42.149 30

4 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 15 4.358 3.084 42.227 29

5 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 15 6.116 1.758 42.342 28

6 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 15 19.928 13.812 42.999 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 11 4 Laps 4 Laps 42.721 26

8 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 10 5 Laps 1 Lap 54.583 25

Non finisher

17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 1 14 Laps 9 Laps 45.174 +20 Pts 20

82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 1 14 Laps 0.414 45.508 +20 Pts 20

Not Classified

23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ DNS
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Race 4 (R4)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 29 68 23 12 37 58 82 17 43 98 33

Start 29 68 12 58 37 17 82 43 98 33

Lap 1
Interval

29 37
0.4

12
0.2

68
0.3

58
0.1

17
0.5

43
0.0

98
0.1

82
0.1

33
26.0

Lap 2 29 37
0.0

68
0.7

12
0.1

58
0.0

98
2.0

43
0.1

33
38.8

Lap 3 29 37
0.1

68
1.0

12
0.1

58
0.4

98
1.9

43
0.7

33
50.6

Lap 4 37 29
0.1

68
1.1

12
0.1

58
0.6

98
2.5

43
0.1

33
1:02

Lap 5 37 29
0.3

68
0.9

12
0.2

58
0.7

98
3.3

43
0.1

33
1:13

Lap 6 37 29
0.7

68
0.7

12
0.1

58
0.9

98
3.8

43
0.2

33
1:28

Lap 7 37 29
0.7

12
1.1

68
0.1

58
1.0

43
4.3

98
0.3

33
1:43

Lap 8 37 29
0.4

12
0.8

68
0.4

58
2.1

43
3.6

98
1.1

33
1:59

Lap 9 37 29
0.5

12
0.6

68
0.5

58
2.5

43
3.8

98
1.6

33
2:16

Lap 10 37 29
0.5

12
0.3

68
1.4

58
2.1

43
4.1

98
2.4

33
2:31

Lap 11 37 29
0.2

12
0.1

68
2.4

58
1.8

43
4.2

98
2.9

Lap 12 37 29
0.3

12
0.2

68
3.0

58
1.4

98
9.4

Lap 13 37 12
0.6

29
0.2

68
2.8

58
1.4

98
10.9

Lap 14 37 12
0.6

29
0.3

68
3.1

58
1.7

98
12.1

Lap 15 37 12
0.4

29
0.8

68
3.0

58
1.7

98
13.8
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Race 4 (R4)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Laps Lap Time

No.12   Moerat Mohammed

1 44.573

2 43.297

3 43.053

4 42.765

5 42.528

6 42.339

7 42.545

8 42.103

9 42.100

10 41.880

11 42.090

12 42.246

13 42.268

14 42.083

15 41.964

No.17   Pascal Gianna

1 45.174

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 44.171

2 42.942

3 42.656

4 42.867

5 42.534

6 42.695

7 42.300

8 42.418

9 42.326

10 42.149

11 42.248

12 42.197

13 42.788

14 42.184

15 42.404

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 56.294

2 57.118

3 55.562

4 54.583

5 54.643

6 58.458

Laps Lap Time

7 58.456

8 59.287

9 1:00.678

10 57.850

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.229

2 42.630

3 42.709

4 42.545

5 42.382

6 42.279

7 42.289

8 42.735

9 42.245

10 42.124

11 42.503

12 42.164

13 42.145

14 42.113

15 42.161

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 44.926

2 44.610

3 43.770

4 43.057

5 43.460

6 43.039

7 43.073

8 42.855

9 42.810

10 42.721

11 42.775

No.58   Swartz Kent

1 44.876

2 42.967

3 43.361

4 42.970

5 42.717

6 42.501

7 42.700

8 43.547

Laps Lap Time

9 42.627

10 42.468

11 42.660

12 42.563

13 42.342

14 42.688

15 42.389

No.68   Ensor-Smith KC

1 44.950

2 42.875

3 42.985

4 42.772

5 42.411

6 42.462

7 42.816

8 42.414

9 42.227

10 42.815

11 43.028

12 42.904

13 42.347

14 42.435

15 42.368

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 45.508

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 44.983

2 44.239

3 43.241

4 43.598

5 43.461

6 42.999

7 43.621

8 43.621

9 43.297

10 43.618

11 43.208

12 44.852

13 43.843

14 43.904

15 44.032
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OKJ

Race 4 (R4)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 10/09 - 16:20     15 Laps = 15.000 km

6 33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
5 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

17
Pascal Gianna
Pascal

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
4 82

Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

58
Swartz Kent
Swartz

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
3 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

12
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
2 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

68
Ensor-Smith KC
Ensor-Smith

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
1 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
Page 1 / 1

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

R
4

1 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 42.376 42.330 42.210 41.880

2 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 42.393 42.097 42.149 42.227

3 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 42.352 42.345 42.108 42.149

4 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 3455 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 42.379 42.292 42.113

5 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 42.358 42.375 42.191

6 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 42.713 42.406 42.315 42.342

7 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 33487 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 42.486 43.044 42.433 45.508

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 42.684 42.474 42.816 42.721

9 17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 34735 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 43.511 43.354 42.564 45.174

10 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 42.779 42.709 43.068 42.999

11 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 5246 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 44.399 44.397 44.672 54.583



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ
Document 19

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

OKJ Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF)  09-10/09/2022
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Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

R
4 Points

1 68 Ensor-Smith KC OKJ 2917 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 32 35 29 29 125

2 12 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 30 30 32 32 124

3 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 29 32 30 30 121

4 58 Swartz Kent OKJ 34139 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 25 27 28 28 108

5 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 26 26 26 26 104

6 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 27 25 22 27 101

7 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 3455 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 0 28 35 35 98

8 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 5246 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 23 23 23 25 94

9 17 Pascal Gianna OKJ 34735 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 24 24 24 20 92

10 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 33487 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 28 18 25 20 91

10 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 35 29 27 0 91
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